
Hej	
  Ansi!
	
  
Inför	
  vårt	
  möte	
  den	
  19	
  december	
  har	
  SKB	
  nu	
  hunnit	
  gå	
  igenom	
  delar	
  av	
  vår	
  interna	
  planering	
  med
anledning	
  av	
  SSM:s	
  begäranden	
  om	
  kompletteringar	
  och	
  identifierat	
  några	
  frågeställningar	
  som	
  vi	
  gärna
skulle	
  vilja	
  ha	
  besvarade	
  vid	
  mötet:
	
  
Frågor	
  inför	
  den	
  19	
  december:
	
  
Vilka	
  delar	
  av	
  ansökningarna	
  avser	
  ni	
  att	
  kungöra?	
  Kan	
  kungörelse	
  av	
  ansökningarna	
  ske	
  vid	
  två	
  olika
tillfällen?	
  Kan	
  SSM	
  precisera	
  vilken	
  status	
  på	
  	
  underlaget	
  som	
  behövs	
  för	
  kungörande?	
  	
  SKB	
  utgår	
  från	
  att
kompletteringar	
  som	
  görs	
  på	
  underlag	
  där	
  SSM	
  anser	
  att	
  de	
  redan	
  idag	
  kan	
  gå	
  vidare	
  med	
  sakgranskning
inte	
  påverkar	
  kungörandet.
	
  
SKB	
  avser	
  att	
  uppdatera	
  Clink-­‐ansökan	
  efter	
  kommentarer	
  från	
  SSM.	
  Uppdateringen	
  planeras	
  att
genomföras	
  enligt	
  riktlinjerna	
  i	
  SSM	
  dokument	
  131.	
  Det	
  innebär	
  att	
  SKB	
  definierar	
  om	
  samt	
  uppdaterar
befintlig	
  preliminär	
  säkerhetsredovisning	
  till	
  en	
  förberedande	
  preliminär	
  säkerhetsredovisning	
  (F-­‐PSAR).
Av	
  dokument	
  131	
  framgår	
  att	
  omfattningen	
  och	
  detaljeringsgraden	
  i	
  F-­‐PSAR	
  kan	
  variera	
  beroende	
  på	
  om
det	
  är	
  helt	
  nya	
  och	
  oprövade	
  konstruktionslösningar	
  eller	
  om	
  det	
  är	
  beprövade	
  lösningar.	
  SKB:s	
  tolkning	
  är
att	
  Clink-­‐anläggningen	
  i	
  många	
  avseenden	
  innehåller	
  beprövad	
  eller	
  utprovad	
  teknik.	
  Med	
  detta
resonemang	
  som	
  grund	
  avser	
  SKB	
  i	
  uppdateringen	
  lämna	
  	
  en	
  F-­‐PSAR	
  för	
  den	
  allmänna	
  delen	
  samt	
  endast
uppdatera	
  de	
  delar	
  av	
  systemdel	
  som	
  är	
  unika	
  för	
  inkapslingsdelen	
  eller	
  inkapslingsprocessen,	
  d	
  v	
  s	
  teknik
som	
  inte	
  används	
  i	
  Clab	
  idag.	
  Kan	
  detta	
  förfarande	
  accepteras	
  av	
  SSM?
	
  
Hur	
  avser	
  SSM	
  att	
  hantera	
  eventuella	
  remissrundor	
  	
  efter	
  kungörande?	
  Vilket	
  material	
  avses	
  ingå	
  i
remisshanteringen?	
  SSM	
  har	
  aviserat	
  remiss	
  till	
  systermyndigheter	
  i	
  grannländer,	
  vilka	
  andra
remissinstanser	
  kommer	
  att	
  få	
  materialet	
  på	
  remiss	
  i	
  vända	
  nr	
  2?
	
  
Vilken	
  plan	
  har	
  SSM	
  för	
  den	
  fortsatta	
  hanteringen	
  av	
  granskningen	
  utöver	
  remissvända	
  nr	
  2?
	
  
Önskade	
  svar	
  15	
  december:
	
  
För	
  kompletteringsbegärandena	
  SSM2011-­‐2426/SSM2011-­‐3656	
  Komplettering	
  rörande	
  MKB	
  och
SSM2011-­‐2426-­‐68	
  Komplettering	
  om	
  inverkan	
  av	
  vätgas	
  på	
  bränsleupplösning	
  önskar	
  SSM	
  svar	
  senast	
  den
15	
  december.	
  SKB	
  meddelar	
  här	
  med	
  att	
  svar	
  alternativt	
  tidsplaner	
  för	
  hantering	
  av	
  dessa
komplettringsbegäranden	
  kommer	
  lämnas	
  senast	
  31	
  december	
  2012.
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